Form PTO-1595	j
1-3-92	

## 09-18-2000

**ER LETTER** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

8.31.00 101460327 Attorney Docket No.: 10A 2996 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hiroshi Yoshida **OM CORPORATION** 3-18-48, Noda Okayama-shi, Okayama, Japan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other \_ Execution Date: June 16, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 16, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09652951 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ] document should be mailed: H. Henry Koda Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 **KODA & ANDROLIA** 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 2340 Los Angeles, CA 90067-4164 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 11-1445 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 31, 2000 H. Henry 166da. Reg. No. 27,729 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 09/18/2000 DHGUYEN 00000416 09652951 Assistant Commissioner for Patents **Box Assignments** 40.00 OP 01 FC:581 Washington, D.C. 20231

0.0

08/30/2000

**PATENT** REEL: 011062 FRAME: 0482

PATENT (U.S.A.)

KODA & ANDROLIA

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.

10A 2996

## **Assignment**

	(1) Hiroshi Yoshida	
	(2)	
	(3)	
(1-4) Insert Name(s) of	(4)	
inventar(s)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	d valuable
(5) Insert pame of Assignee	(5) OM CORPORATION of 3-18-48, Noda	, Okayama-
(6) Insert <u>address</u> of Assignee	(6) or Okayama, Japan	
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and intere United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention	est for the known as
(7) Insert <u>Dile</u> of Invention	(7) VEHICULAR SHOCK ABSORBER	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for pate. United States of America	ent in the
(8) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application	(8) on <u>June 16, 2000</u>	
4) The undersigned as United States patent to the 5) The undersigned he Patents of the United States thereof to the said Assignt to convey the entire interement in conflict herewith.	ereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and tes resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing age, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have set herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute,	of a valid  all Letters oplications ) full right any agree-
27,729; and ALEX CHAI which may be necessary of this document.	pr desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for	or recorda-
Date Jun. 16. 2000	Name of Inventor ) Liroshi Joshida,	(SEAL)
Date	Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
	Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date	Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
	hould preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.AS.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who als	(b) a U.S.
Date	Witness	
Date	Witness	

PATENT REEL: 011062 FRAME: 0483